
ELIMINATOR! 
Youth Scholarship Tournament Saturday, August 30, 2025

Championship Round Results
18U Boys Division Total 18U Boys Entries: 27

First Name Last Name G1 Lanes Game 1 G2 Lanes Game 2 Final Lanes Game 3
1 Aiden Lieb 33-A 216 41-A 237 45-A 202
2 Bobby Bennett 35-B 184 42-1 222 46-1 191

3 Zachery Smeal 34-2 179 44-1 158
4 Jayden Miller 33-B 183 43-A 154
5 Ryan Carmichael 34-1 175
6 Isaiah Durflinger 35-A 170
7 Mason McClellan 36-2 169
8 Pierce Gallagher 36-1 146

18U Boys Field Ave: 177.8 192.8 196.5

15U Boys Division Total 15U Boys Entries: 13

First Name Last Name G1 Lanes Game 1 G2 Lanes Game 2 Final Lanes Game 3
1 Donovan Slappy 39-B 203 45-A 193 36-1 194
2 Anthony Campbell 38-1 183 47-A 200 35-A 191
3 Mason Woodward 37-A 188 46-1 151
4 Kellen Smither 40-1 169 48-1 141
5 Greyson Garland 37-B 166
6 Lucas Galpin 39-A 152  

15U Boys Field Ave: 176.8 171.3 192.5

18U Girls Division Total 15U Girls Entries: 21

First Name Last Name G1 Lanes Game 1 G2 Lanes Game 2 Final Lanes Game 3
1 Delaney Sherwood 53-B 177 56-2 224 57-A 168
2 Lacey Holden 54-2 200 55-A 193 58-1 164
3 Gracie Dunne 51-B 198 55-B 192
4 Chloe Bruce 54-1 179 56-1 135
5 Sara Augustitus 53-A 170
6 Gracie Hood 51-A 162
7 Kaylie Hoff 52-1 158
8 Marley Mendez-Santiago 52-2 129

18U Girls Field Ave: 171.6 186.0 166.0

15U Girls Division Total 15U Girls Entries: 6

First Name Last Name G1 Lanes Game 1 Final Lanes Game 2
1 Danielle Martyka 55-A 184 59-A 176
2 Ruth Thatcher 56-2 182 (36) 60-1 209
3 Kaylynn Brown 55-B 182 (28)
4 Nevaeh Heitmann 56-1 170

15U Girls Field Ave: 179.5 192.5

12U Mixed Division Total 12U Mixed Entries: 2

First Name Last Name Final Lanes Game 1
1 Kaden Kelso 61-A 136  
2 Natalie Martyka 62-1 125  

12U Mixed Field Ave: 130.5



2025 Eliminator Tournament Qualifying Round
Lane Pattern:  Abbey Road

18U Boys
LANE FIRST NAME LAST NAME CITY & STATE Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Game 4 Total

1 39-B Aiden Lieb Hilliard, OH 241 247 204 195 887
2 40-2 Jayden Miller Piqua, OH 168 267 200 224 859
3 48-1 Ryan Carmichael South Bend, IN 232 211 214 191 848
4 38-1 Zachery Smeal Cleveland, OH 176 196 243 225 840
5 38-3 Isaiah Durflinger Beavercreek, OH 228 218 158 222 826
6 41-A Bobby Bennett Lancaster, OH 186 244 213 178 821
7 41-C Pierce Gallagher Springfield, OH 194 212 213 200 819
8 40-1 Mason McClellan Canal Winchester, OH 237 189 223 168 817
9 39-C Jaxson Mayo Newcomerstown, OH 224 164 255 171 814

10 38-2 Brady Smith Amherst, OH 254 203 170 183 810
11 37-C Nathan Smeal Cleveland, OH 209 179 160 240 788
12 36-2 Colton White Centerville, OH 241 155 185 198 779
13 37-A Mason Parker Centerville, OH 170 200 204 189 763
14 35-C Grant Taylor Lorain, OH 149 197 203 212 761
15 36-3 Camden Lively Hillsboro, OH 209 152 185 198 744
16 45-B Andrew Venus Hartville, OH 150 171 202 213 736
17 35-A Garrett Smith Amherst, OH 157 209 178 182 726
18 42-2 Jakob Holland North Ridgeville, OH 158 236 144 180 718
19 42-1 Teague Green Cleveland, OH 152 183 194 183 712
20 33-B Blake Woodyard Jackson, OH 172 191 191 147 701
21 39-A Eddie Krofcheck Painesville, OH 161 169 178 192 700
22 41-B Dawson Boninsegna Ottawa, OH 199 149 180 170 698
23 35-B Nehemiah Smith Westerville, OH 189 166 153 174 682
24 33-A Nick Wisenbarger Mt. Sterling, OH 196 122 208 149 675
25 37-B JT Schneider Cincinnati, OH 134 173 192 138 637
26 43-C Benjamin Venus Hartville, OH 167 140 143 148 598
27 34-1 Grayson Young Marysville, OH 98 144 182 144 568
28 36-1 Jack Weber  IV Dublin, OH 0

15U Boys
LANE FIRST LANE LAST NAME CITY & STATE Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Game 4 Total

1 44-2 Mason Woodward Sunbury, OH 168 212 238 225 843
2 43-B Greyson Garland Carlisle, OH 203 214 188 201 806
3 34-2 Anthony Campbell Beavercreek, OH 217 194 212 147 770
4 45-A Lucas Galpin Xenia, OH 160 212 183 171 726
5 46-2 Donovan Slappy Blacklick, OH 174 168 151 197 690
6 33-C Kellen Smither Beavercreek, OH 187 176 163 139 665
7 43-A Isaac Stemen Thornville, OH 136 158 192 174 660
8 47-C Chris Blough Beavercreek, OH 142 135 215 149 641
9 47-B Joseph Antinori Springfield, OH 155 135 168 176 634

10 48-2 Phillip Duncan Jr. Fairborn, OH 125 183 138 179 625
11 45-C Joseph Martyka Whitmore Lake, MI 118 160 125 171 574
12 46-1 Tristen Mason Mechanicsburg, OH 133 123 159 139 554
13 44-1 Beckett Weisenberger Blacklick, OH 153 117 142 137 549

NO SHOW



18U Girls
LANE FIRST LANE LAST NAME CITY & STATE Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Game 4 Total

1 58-1 Gracie Hood Bellefontaine, OH 265 203 162 187 817

2 60-2 Gracie Dunne Hinckley,OH 203 223 187 198 811
3 57-B Kaylie Hoff Englewood, OH 199 141 241 194 775
4 55-C Marley Mendez-Santiago New Lexington, OH 192 233 166 155 746
5 54-2 Sara Augustitus St. Clair Shores, MI 204 169 156 210 739
6 53-A Delaney Sherwood Marysville, OH 176 172 206 183 737
7 62-2 Chloe Bruce Celina, OH 186 173 165 194 718
8 57-C Lacey Holden Gahanna, OH 193 195 168 156 712
9 58-2 Rachel Johnson Columbus, OH 162 195 146 203 706

10 59-B Arielle Clapper Massillon, OH 209 158 140 180 687
11 61-A Addyson Arden Beavercreek, OH 180 190 171 133 674
12 60-1 Alexandra DeVore Canton, OH 170 133 162 205 670
13 59-A Kay (Chloe) Butcher Galloway, OH 165 144 158 183 650
14 61-B London Askins Delaware, OH 146 167 194 141 648
15 55-B Alyssa Lunsford Tipp City, OH 130 163 137 211 641
16 55-A Addyson Keplinger Springfield, OH 130 144 177 183 634
17 53-B Ashlyn Street Masontown, WV 156 182 145 137 620
18 57-A Mallory Fortman Celina. OH 138 159 149 164 610
19 59-C Kendall Cook Cincinnati, OH 136 160 145 152 593
20 62-1 Rebecca Barga Tipp City, OH 140 110 162 103 515
21 52-2 Bailey Weisenberger Blacklick, OH 116 103 99 90 408

15U Girls
LANE FIRST LANE LAST NAME CITY & STATE Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Game 4 Total

1 56-1 Danielle Martyka Whitmore Lake, MI 169 213 183 172 737
2 61-C Kaylynn Brown Beavercreek, OH 178 156 181 145 660
3 51-A Nevaeh Heitmann Jackson, OH 180 153 127 117 577
4 51-B Ruth Thatcher Indianapolis, IN 123 145 172 134 574
5 54-1 Haley Alty Mechanicsburg, OH 121 122 145 151 539
6 52-1 Tana Young Marysville, OH 130 113 148 135 526

12U Mixed
LANE FIRST NAME LAST NAME CITY & STATE Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Game 4 Total

1 47-A Kaden Kelso Reynoldsburg, OH 168 177 175 159 679
2 56-2 Natalie Martyka Whitmore Lake, MI 109 130 118 151 508



High Game Scholarship Jackpots
ELIMINATOR  Tournament
August 30, 2025
Beaver-Vu Bowl

BOYS
$10.00 per bowler ($2.50 per game)

DIV. Name Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Game 4 Total Awarded Total Collected
1 18U Bennett, Bobby 186 244 213 178 $32.50 $10.00
2 18U Boninsegna, Dawson 199 149 180 170 $10.00
3 15U Campbell, Anthony 217 194 212 147 $10.00
4 18U Durflinger, Isaiah 228 218 158 222 $40.00 $10.00
5 15U Garland, Greyson 203 214 188 201 $10.00
6 18U Holland, Jakob 158 236 144 180 $12.50 $10.00
7 12U Kelso, Kaden 168 177 175 159 $10.00
8 18U Krofchek, Eddie 161 169 178 192 $10.00
9 18U Lively, Camden 209 152 185 198 $10.00

10 15U Mason, Tristen 133 123 159 139 $10.00
11 18U Mayo, Jaxson 224 164 255 171 $32.50 $10.00
12 18U Venus, Andrew 150 171 202 213 $12.50 $10.00
13 18U Venus, Benjamin 167 140 143 148 $10.00

Total Boys Scholarship Jackpot Awards: $130.00 $130.00

GIRLS
$10.00 per bowler ($2.50 per game)

DIV. Name Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Game 4 Total Awarded Total Collected
1 18U Augustitus, Sara 204 169 156 210 $25.00 $10.00
2 18U Bruce, Chloe 186 173 165 194 $10.00
3 18U Clapper, Arielle 209 158 140 180 $17.50 $10.00
4 18U Cook, Kendall 136 160 145 152 $10.00
5 18U Dunne, Gracie 203 223 187 198 $15.00 $10.00
6 18U Johnson, Rachel 162 195 146 203 $7.50 $10.00
7 15U Martyka, Danielle 169 213 183 172 $10.00
8 18U Mendez-Santiago, Marley 192 233 166 155 $17.50 $10.00
9 18U Sherwood, Delaney 176 172 206 183 $17.50 $10.00

10 15U Thatcher, Ruth 123 145 172 134 $10.00

Total Girls Scholarship Jackpot Awards: $100.00 $100.00

Total Eliminator  Tournament Scholarship Jackpot Awards: $230.00

         These awards will be deposited in the Midwest USA USBC SMART account #08871.

2nd Place (blue): $7.50 

2nd Place (blue) : $12.50

1st Place (red): $20.00

1st Place (red): $17.50 



ELIMINATOR!  Scholarship Tournament
Site:  Beaver-Vu Bowl  1238 N.Fairfield Road   Beavercreek, Ohio 45432    
USBC Certification # 04208
Tournament Date: Saturday, August 30, 2025
Tournament Manager: Greg Coulles 937.602.1475

$cholarship Awards
U18 Boys Division 27  18U boy bowlers

1 Aiden Lieb 300.00$                                  
2 Bobby Bennett 200.00$                                  
3 Zachery Smeal 130.00$                                  
4 Jayden Miller 100.00$                                  
5 Ryan Carmichael 80.00$                                    

U18 Boys Total Scholarships: 810.00$                                 

U18 Girls Division 21  18U girl bowlers

1 Delaney Sherwood 250.00$                                  
2 Lacey Holden 150.00$                                  
3 Gracie Dunne 125.00$                                  
4 Chloe Bruce 100.00$                                  

625.00$                                 

U15 Boys Division 13  15U boy bowlers

1 Donovan Slappy 200.00$                                  
2 Anthony Campbell 100.00$                                  
3 Mason Woodward 90.00$                                    
4 Kellen Smither 80.00$                                    

U15 Boys Total Scholarships: 470.00$                                 

U15 Girls Division 6  15U girl bowlers

1 Ruth Thatcher 100.00$                                  
2 Danielle Martyka 80.00$                                    

U15 Girls Total Scholarships: 180.00$                                 

U12 Mixed Division 2   12U mixed bowlers

1 Kaden Kelso 80.00$                                    
U12 Mixed Total Scholarships: 80.00$                                    

Total ELIMINATOR!  Tourney Scholarships: $2,165.00
Total ELIMINATOR!  Jackpot Scholarships: 230.00$                       
Total ELIMINATOR!  Scholarships: $2,395.00

   
All scholarship awards will be deposited in the USBC SMART Program for management and dispersal.
Account  #08871.


	Champ. Rd.
	B.Q.
	G Q
	Jackpots
	SMART

